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Girls for Human Rights:
Presidents: Amelia Barkett and Elsa 
Fishman 
(22barkett@stfrancishs.org 
22fishman@stfrancishs.org) 
Moderator: Mr. Arns 
(carns@stfrancishs.org)

Who are we?

The Girls for Human Rights club is a club 
focused on informing and supporting the 
girls at St. Francis, who are passionate 
about human rights issues around the 
world. We plan on meeting monthly to 
discuss issues around the world and how we 
can support anyone in compromising 
situations due to these issues. We will also 
host events such as group projects to make 
a positive impact in our world. 

Why Join?
- Connects with 
fellow troubies 
through activities 
and debates
- spread awareness 
on issues you care 
about
- use your skills to 
create art, help 
organize projects, 
and CREATE A 
CHANGE 

mailto:22barkett@stfrancishs.org
mailto:22fishman@stfrancishs.org
mailto:carns@stfrancishs.org


GRL PWRGRL PWR
GRL PWR is a club focused on 
building relationships between 
girls on campus, promoting 
kindness, and teaching everyone 
about all that they can be as 
women! 

We will meet monthly to discuss 
our “choice women”, plan service 
opportunities, events, and social 
gatherings. 

Each month will feature a new 
group of women, a service 
opportunity, and an activity! 

Get ready for: 
● Guest speakers
● Partnering with the 

Homeless Period 
Project!

● Club newsletter
● Women’s March and 

Women’s Fitness 
Festival

● Mindfulness practice
● New friends :) 

Questions?
Leaders: Audrey Felsted and Abigail Rexroad 
22felsted@stfrancishs.org   22rexroad@stfrancishs.org 

Moderator: Mrs. Sellas 
dsellas@stfrancishs.org  

mailto:22felsted@stfrancishs.org
mailto:22rexroad@stfrancishs.org
mailto:dsellas@stfrancishs.org


Mini Life-savers
This is a pro-life club that brings awareness towards the 
current abortion agenda and allows open discussion on 
what we can do to help everyone have the right to life! 

President - Hannah Cabral 
Vice president- Sophia Burke 
Moderator- Mrs. Menz    Email- 
jmenz@stfrancishs.org

Meetings Agenda-
First Thursday of 
every month  at 
3:45! Can’t wait to 
meet you!



RACIAL JUSTICE LEAGUE
We are dedicated to our community, to listen to your 

stories, to be your healing place, to be your friend. Anyone 
and everyone is invited to join. We invite all to share their 

stories and experiences in a safe and comfortable 
environment at our st francis community. 

Contact us: 

Moderator:
Dr. jason javier-watson 

President:
Princess pascua ‘21

21pascua@stfrancishs.org

Vice PResident:
Hailee mckinnis 

22mckinnis@stfrancishs.org

mailto:21pascua@stfrancishs.org
mailto:22mckinnis@stfrancishs.org


Trǐǔbǈǂǒ of thǂ WǐrǍǁ

Club Presidents:

Sarah Timm: 21timm@stfrancishs.org

Madison Gravelle: 21gravelle@stfrancishs.org

Alyanna Asuncion: 21asuncion@stfrancishs.org

Emmy Goebels: 21goebels@stfrancishs.org

Alex Cantelme: 21canteleme@stfrancishs.org 

Club Moderator:

Mrs. Sharon: ksharon@stfrancishs.org 

First Club Meeting: To be determined!

We will meet once every quarter!

Second Semester Focus: We plan to focus on the topic of 

poverty and how it affects human rights. We will watch 

videos and utilize games to gain understanding of and 

spread awareness for this social justice topic. 

First Semester Focus: We are going to focus on the 

fashion industry and learn about which companies 

participate in fair trade. We plan to make a fashion board 

with all of our club members to show these different 

brands. 



Troubies Who Mean 

What Our Club Does:
Troubies Who Mean Business, is a club that introduces females to the 
business field. All our events are lined up with our motto to empower 

women and are guided towards introducing successful business women 
to our school. Last year, we partnered with the SELFe event on campus, 

brought in a guest speaker (Susan Savage, CEO of the River Cats), were a 
part of Career Day (before it got cancelled due to the transition to 

distance learning), and had a few more speakers lined up. Our plans for 
the 2020-2021 year when we are back on campus include developing a 

product and selling it at our Troubie Store and investing in stocks; we are 
going to continue our guest speaker series as well as continue our 

partnership for the SELFe event and Career Day!

Leaders and Moderators: 
Samhita Gutta ‘21, Emma Halloran ‘21, Isabela Tuazon ‘22; Mrs. 
Rodgers (President of SFHS), Mrs. Johnston (Owner of East Sac 

Hardware)

Meetings: 
Once a 
month!

BUSINESSBUSINESS



Young Democrats

The Young Democrats club is dedicated to keeping the 
young women at St. Francis informed on pertinent events 
and issues on an intersectional scale. We meet monthly 
to discuss our opinions, having meaningful and educated 
conversations on topics that we are each passionate 
about. We hope to encourage our members to share their 
personal views and perspectives, and we want to create a 
safe atmosphere to do so.

About Us!
President: Chloe Henning (21henning@stfrancishs.org)
Vice President: Sammi Guerrero (21guerrero@stfrancishs.org
Moderator: Ms. Scheuber (ascheuber@stfrancishs.org)



Y o u n g  I n d e p e n d e n t s 

Why Join Our Club?

We have debates about controversial topics to get YOUR 
VOICES HEARD.

We help you learn about politics and current events from 
a neutral perspective.

We teach you political debating and public speaking skills.

Are you confused about which party to choose?
Here you can learn about ALL sides!

Absolutely no political knowledge necessary.

About Us/ Meeting Times
President- Emma Alizadeh 22alizadeh@stfrancishs.org

Vice President- Lexi Leon 22leon@stfrancishs.org
Moderator- Mrs. Golia fgolia@stfrancishs.org

Meeting Dates- Once a month- Wednesdays 3:00-3:35pm 

“The most practical kind of politics is the politics of decency”

Who Is The Independent Party?

Voters who vote for candidates based on 
issues rather than on the basis of a 
political ideology or partisanship.

People who do not have an 
identification with a political party.

Political free agents with the potential 
to alleviate the nation’s partisan 
divisions.

mailto:22alizadeh@stfrancishs.org
mailto:22leon@stfrancishs.org
mailto:fgolia@stfrancishs.org


Young Republicans

Our focus is to share our political thoughts and 
opinions in a positive space with like minded 
women. This year, one of our main goals is to talk 
about women in politics, especially Conservative 
and Republican women. We will be talking all 
about voting, the election, and how as teenagers 
we can become more involved in politics. We 
encourage girls who enjoy talking about 
right-wing politics to join, however everyone is 
welcome. We hope to educate ourselves and 
others about political issues and try to break 
many of the negative stereotypes female 
Republicans face. 

Co-Presidents
Logan Higgins 

21higgins2stfrancishs.org
Elizabeth Goodwin

21goodwin@stfrancishs.org
Emma Olver

21olver@stfrancishs.org

Club Moderator
Señor Poncini

rponcini@stfrancishs.org

Meeting will be 
held once a 
month on 

Mondays at 3

OUR GOALS

★ Discuss women in 
politics

★ Create a positive 
environment for 
female republicans

★ Inform and 
educate 

★ Understand the 
different types of 
Republicans  

★ Have monthly 
meetings


